

QUESTION NO 2

**By Councillor Campbell for answer
by the Convener of the Housing,
Homelessness and Fair Work
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 16 March 2023**

At the council budget meeting in February 2023 the HRA budget paper proposed a ten year capital programme of £1.6bn, down from £2.9bn the year before, and based on a rent increase of 2.5%. The council actually agreed a rent increase of 3%.

Question (1) Can the convener confirm the new ten year capital programme amount, based on a 3% increase?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Could the convener confirm what the ten year figure would be based on ten years of increases at 4.7%?

Answer (2)